pro forma events that are (1) directly attributable to the merger; (2) factually supportable; and (3) expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results.
The pro forma income statement does not reflect any revenue enhancements or any cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies or other restructurings that
could result from the merger.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that the management of International Assets believes reasonably reflect
the merger. The unaudited pro forma income statement is provided for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to represent what the actual consolidated
results of operations of International Assets would have been had the merger occurred on the date assumed, nor is it necessarily indicative of future consolidated
results of operations.

International Assets and FCStone Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

For the Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2009

(In millions, except share and per share amounts)

IAHC
Historical

Fiscal Year
Ended

September 30,
2009

FC Stone
Historical

Fiscal Year
Ended

August 31,
2009

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Sales of physical commodities   $ 43,554.1  $ 19.8   $ 43,573.9
Net dealer inventory and investment gains   38.9   —   38.9
Commissions and clearing fees   —   139.8   139.8
Service, consulting, brokerage and asset management fees   2.3   54.4   56.7
Interest   —   24.3   24.3
Other   9.1   10.6   19.7

Total revenues   43,604.4   248.9   —   43,853.3
Cost of sales of physical commodities   43,513.1   19.6   43,532.7

Operating revenues   91.3   229.3   —   320.6
Interest expense   8.0   4.5   12.5

Net revenues   83.3   224.8   —   308.1

Non-interest expenses:
Compensation and benefits   40.8   61.1   101.9
Clearing and related expenses   17.5   80.5   98.0
Introducing broker commissions   —   21.8   21.8
Depreciation and amortization   0.9   10.2   (10.2)   0.9
Bad debts and impairments   3.0   121.8   124.8
Other   8.2   41.7   (0.2)   49.7

Total non-interest expenses   70.4   337.1   (10.4)   397.1

Income (loss) before income tax and minority interest   12.9   (112.3)   10.4   (89.0)
Income tax expense (benefit)   2.6   (45.7)   3.9   (39.2)

Income (loss) before minority interest   10.3   (66.6)   6.5   (49.8)
Minority interest in income (loss) of consolidated entities   0.5   (0.9)   (0.4)

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 9.8  $ (65.7)  $ 6.5   $ (49.4)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 1.10  $ (2.35)  $ (1.63)  $ (2.88)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 1.06  $ (2.35)  $ (1.59)  $ (2.88)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic   8,895,697   27,930,188   (19,690,783)   17,135,102

Diluted   10,182,586   27,930,188   (20,977,672)   17,135,102

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

Note 1 — Purchase Price

On September 30, 2009, International Assets acquired all of the outstanding shares of FCStone common stock at the fixed exchange ratio of 0.295 shares of
International Assets common stock for each share of FCStone common stock. In addition, each outstanding vested and unvested FCStone stock option granted
under FCStone’s stock option plan was converted into a vested option to purchase shares of International Assets common stock, with adjustments to the number
of shares and the exercise price to reflect the exchange ratio. For purposes of the pro forma financial statements, the purchase price reflects the market value of